Marathon High School's 36th Annual Post Prom Party 2024

Feb 1, 2024

Marathon High School's Prom is scheduled for **Saturday**, **April 27**, **2024**. In conjunction with the Prom, parents in our community are organizing a Post Prom Party for all Marathon High School students at the Marathon City Sports Center.

Statistically, Prom night has been one of the most dangerous nights in a high school student's life. To reduce this risk, the Marathon High School Post Prom Party is intended to provide students with a chaperoned event that offers fun activities, great prizes, and entertainment in an environment free from drugs and alcohol.

This inclusive party is completely funded through donations from individuals, local businesses and organizations. To make this year's event happen, we are asking for your support with event sponsorship. Please see the attached sponsorship levels for more information.

Your monetary contribution or gift card(s) will be used to cover event expenses for student prizes, food, beverages and entertainment.

We gratefully ask that sponsorship checks or cash donations have a minimum value of \$25, and be submitted by **Wednesday**, **April 10th**, **2024**.

Please make checks payable to: MHS Post Prom.

Donations can be dropped off at the Marathon High School Main Office, or mailed to:

MHS Post Prom Attn: Chris Stowell 219654 County Road S Marathon, WI 54448

Questions can be directed to: MHS.PostProm.Committee@gmail.com

Thank you for supporting our Marathon High School Students & The 2024 Post Prom Party

MHS Post Prom Website: https://mhspostprom.wixsite.com/2024
MHS Post Prom Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/MarathonPostProm
Questions can be directed to: MHS.PostProm.Committee@gmail.com

Marathon High School's 36th Annual Post Prom Party 2024 Sponsorship Level Opportunities

Platinum Sponsors = \$250+ Gold Sponsors = \$150+ Silver Sponsors = \$50+ Bronze Sponsors = \$25+

Platinum Sponsors - name and business logo will be listed on the Post Prom Party program, the local newspaper thank you ad, Facebook posts, MHS Post Prom website and on event advertising materials displayed in the school leading up to the Post Prom Party.

Gold Sponsors - name will be listed on the Post Prom Party program, the local newspaper thank you ad, the MHS Post Prom website and Facebook posts and on event advertising materials displayed in the school before the Post Prom Party.

Silver Sponsors - name will be listed on the Post Prom Party program and in the local newspaper thank you ad and the MHS Post Prom website and Facebook posts.

Bronze Sponsors - name will be listed on the Post Prom Party program and the MHS Post Prom website and Facebook posts.

We gratefully ask that sponsorship checks or cash donations have a minimum value of \$25 and be submitted by **Wednesday**, **April 10th**, **2024**.

Please make checks payable to: **MHS Post Prom**Donations can be dropped off at the Marathon High School Main Office, or mailed to:

MHS Post Prom Attn: Chris Stowell 219654 County Road S Marathon, WI 54448

Our monetary donation is enclosed. Checks made payable to: MHS Post Prom Please contact us to arrange a pick up of our monetary or in-kind donation.	
Company Name:	
Contact person:	
Phone number:	
Email:	

Thank you for supporting our Marathon High School Students & The 2024 Post Prom Party

MHS Post Prom Website: https://mhspostprom.wixsite.com/2024
MHS Post Prom Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/MarathonPostProm
Questions can be directed to: MHS.PostProm.Committee@gmail.com